County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-00429 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution to be Presented Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/26/2024 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/7/2024 Final action: 5/7/2024

Title: Adopt a Resolution proclaiming May 6, 2024 as National Nurses Day and the week of May 6, 2024

through May 12, 2024 as National Nurses Week in Santa Barbara County.

Sponsors: SUPERVISOR HARTMANN

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Adopted Resolution, 3. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass

Adopt a Resolution proclaiming May 6, 2024 as National Nurses Day and the week of May 6, 2024 through May 12, 2024 as National Nurses Week in Santa Barbara County.